DS-0419 Rev D - AABP Pressure Sensor Series
Table of Contents
Features & Applications ...................................................... 2
Standard Pressure Ranges .................................................. 2
Pressure Sensor Maximum Ratings..................................... 2
Environmental Specifications ............................................. 2
Wetted Materials ................................................................ 2
Performance Characteristics ............................................... 3

Page 8 of 11
DS-0419 Rev D - AABP Pressure Sensor Series
How to Order Table
AABP - 005G - - C - N2A3
Product Series Supply Voltage
3
5
Transfer Function
Pressure Ranges
005G
015G
030G
060G
100G
150G
Package Selection Output Type
A 3
S 4
0 5
1 6
2 7
Coating
C
E
N
P
Compensated Temperature Range
C
HANN
A
D
S
T
0 - 60 PSIG
0 - 100 PSIG
0 - 150 PSIG
Analog
SPI
AABP
0 - 5 PSIG
0 - 15 PSIG
0 - 30 PSIG
Digital and Analog Pressure
Sensor Series
3.3 VDC
5.0 VDC
I2C, Address 0x38
I2C, Address 0x48
I2C, Address 0x58
10% to 90% of Vsupply (analog), 214 counts
(digital), no temperature output, no sleep mode
10% to 90% of 214 counts (digital only),
temperature output enabled, sleep mode enabled
10% to 90% of 214 counts (digital only), no
temperature output, sleep mode enabled
10% to 90% of 214 counts (digital only),
temperature output enabled, no sleep mode
I2C, Address 0x08
HNNN
0ºC to 50ºC
HANN
HLNN
No Parylene, Diagnostic On
Parylene, Diagnostic On
No Parylene, Diagnostic Off
Parylene, Diagnostic Off
I2C, Address 0x68
I2C, Address 0x78
I2C, Address 0x18
I2C, Address 0x28
Note: Custom pressure ranges are available. Please contact the factory for more information.
Pinouts
OUTPUT TYPE PIN 1 PIN 2 PIN 3 PIN 4 PIN 5 PIN 6